AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF TROY, MISSOURI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2023 AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS PURSUANT THERETO:

WHEREAS, the City Treasurer has presented to the Board of Aldermen of the City of Troy an Annual Budget for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2023,

WHEREAS, it is incumbent upon the Board of Aldermen to review, approve and accept a budget for the upcoming fiscal year;

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen have met on numerous occasions with City staff to discuss the Budget for a finalized Budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF TROY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The Annual Budget for the City of Troy, Missouri, for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2023, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as is fully set forth herein, having been heretofore submitted by the City Treasurer is hereby adopted.

Section 2: Funds are hereby appropriated for the objects and purposes of expenditures set forth in said Budget.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board of Aldermen.

Section 4: If any section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this ordinance is, for any reason, held to be unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this ordinance. The Board of Aldermen hereby declares that it would have passed this ordinance, and each section, subsection, clause or phrase thereof, irrespective of the fact that any one or more sections, subsections, sentences, clauses and phrases be declared unconstitutional.

READ TWO TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 29th DAY OF JUNE, 2023.

Mayor Ron Sconce

ATTEST:

City Clerk Tonya Hawkins

First Reading: June 29, 2023 Second Reading: June 29, 2023